AIRSTAGE

(1) AIR CONDITIONER PRODUCT FICHE
(2) KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
(3) Product fiche according to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 626/2011

O
FUJITSU

(4)

(5) OUTDOOR UNIT

AOEHO7KLTA

AOEHO09KLTA

AOEH12KLTA

MODEL

(6) INDOOR UNIT

ASEHO7KLTA / ASEHO7KLTBL

ASEHO9KLTA / ASEHO9KLTBL

ASEH12KLTA / ASEH12KLTBL

(7) OPERATION MO

DE

(7-1) COOLING

(7-2) HEATING

(7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING

(7-1) COOLING

(7-2) HEATING

(5)
OUTDOOR  [dB(A)]

8 56 57 58 57 60 61
8) UNIT
SOUND POWER
LEVEL (6)

INDOOR [dB(A)] 56 56 56 56 56 57

UNIT
(9)
REFRIGERANT/ R32/675 (IPCC AR4) (*1)
GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL
(10) 7.10 4.10 6.80 4.10 6.70 4.10
SEASONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY
RATIO/SEASONAL COEFFICIENT OF = 5.10 - 5.10 = 5.10
PERFORMANCE (*4) — — — — — —

A++ A+ A++ A+ A++ A+

(11) . — A+++ — A+++ — A+++
ENERGY EFFICIENCY CLASS (*4)
(12) 99 (*2) 752 (*3) 129 (*2) 786 (*3) 178 (*2) 854 (*3)
ANNUAL ENERGY [kWh/a] — 330 (*3) — 357 (*3) — 357 (*3)
CONSUMPTION (Q..)(Q,,e) (*4) o - - - - -
13 2.00 2.20 2.50 2.30 3.40 2.50
Pdesign (“4)(*5) [kw] — 1.20 — 1.30 — 1.30
(14) — 0.44/1.76 — 0.45/1.85 — 0.53/1.97
BACKUP HEATER CAPACITY/  [kW] — — — — _ _
DECLARED CAPACITY (*4) o - - - i o
(15)
NOTES

(*1) Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the
atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to [675]. This means that if 1 kg of this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would
be [675] times higher than 1 kg of COz, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional.

[Original instructions]

NN ARMMNENN - Pamr o, sasrasor2s-or

Climate condition: First line is Average, second line is Warmer, third line is Colder.
Pdesign temperature: (COOLING) 35°C (HEATING) Average: -10°C , Warmer: 2°C , Colder: -22°C

) Energy consumption “Qce” kWh per year based on standard test results. Actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and where it is located.
(*3) Energy consumption “Que” kWh per year, based on standard test results. Actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and where it is located.
)

)




TRANSLATION TABLE

Deutsch(De) Frangais(Fr) Espaiiol(Es) Italiano(It) EAAnvika(EIl) Portugués(Pt) Tirkge(Tr)
(1) |KLIMAANLAGE POMPE A CHALEUR AIR/ SE%F'{DE'CF'%;‘_":DSE'T_ gfmﬂzs'gﬁgifa KAIMATIETIKO AR CONDICIONADO KLIMA ORON Fig
PRODUKT-DATENBLATT |AIR FICHE PRODUIT PRODUCTO PRODOTTO ®OYAAAAIO MPOIONTOS  |FICHA DO PRODUTO
EE\X‘VS‘BHSS,T ZSL'JE,\AD'ESES CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL |CONSERVE ESTE gggggﬁ.}’éiﬁhu ALE | PYAASTE TO EFXEIPIAIO | GUARDE ESTE MANUAL  [BU KILAVUZU ILERIDE
@) |SpATEREN POUR REFERENCE MANUAL PARA FUTURA [ SRESTE N FIA MEAAONTIKH PARA REFERENCIA BASVURMAK UZERE
NACHSCHLAGEN AUF  |ULTERIEURE REFERENCIA CONSULTAZIONI ANAGOPA FUTURA SAKLAYIN
. . . Ficha de informagdes do
Produktdatenblatt . . Ficha de producto de Scheda prodotto conforme |AgAtio TrpoiévTog GUNQWVa . .
gemaR der delegierten F|5:he produn'cz’)nfcfrme aU | 4cuerdo con la Regulacion |al regolamento delegato He TOV KaT' €§ouaiodoTNoN produto de acordo com o |626/2011 Yetk] Devnr!g s
3) o Réglement délégué (UE) L . . Regulamento Delega- Dayanan Komisyon Tulzigi
Kommissionsverordnung 626/2011 de la commission Delegada de la Comisiéon | (UE) n. 626/2011 della Kavovioué tng EmTpoTtiig do (UE) 626/2011 da (AB) uyarinca irin fisi
(EU) 626/2011 (UE) 626/2011 Commissione (EE) 626/2011 do (US>
(4) |MODELL MODELE MODELO MODELLO MONTEAO MODELO MODEL
(5) | AUSSENGERAT UNITE EXTERIEUR UNIDAD EXTERIOR UNITA ESTERNA EZQTEPIKH MONAAA _|UNIDADE EXTERIOR DIS UNITE
(6) |INNENGERAT UNITE INTERIEURE UNIDAD INTERIOR UNITA INTERNA ESQTEPIKH MONAAA _|UNIDADE INTERIOR iC UNITE
MODE DE FONCTIONNE- |MODO DE A MODO DE FUNCIONA-
(7) |BETRIEBSART VENT FUNCIONAMIENTO MODALITA OPERATIVA | TPOMOZ AEITOYPTIAS | VP0- CALISMA MODU
(7-1)|KOHLEN REFROIDISSEMENT REFRIGERACION RAFFREDDAMENTO WYZH ARREFECIMENTO SOGUTMA
(7-2)|HEIZEN CHAUFFAGE CALEFACCION RISCALDAMENTO OEPMANSH AQUECIMENTO ISITMA
NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE |NIVEL DE POTENCIA DE |LIVELLO DI POTENZA NIVEL DE POTENCIA PR
(8) |SCHALLLEISTUNGSPEGEL (S EAR SoNIDO SONORA EMINEAO GOPYBOY ACCSTIGA SES GUCU DUZEYI
KALTEMITTEL/GLOBALES ESEBEENRTA'\',E\‘LTE%TENHEL REFRIGERANTE/POTEN- (REFRIGERANTE/POTEN- |WYKTIKO/AYNAMIKO  |FLUIDO REFRIGERANTE/ | o s i KORESEL
(9) [ERWARUMNGSPOTEN-  FRISERANIESD N EL | CIAL DE CALENTAMIEN- |ZIALE DI RISCALDAMEN- |@EPMANZHE TOY POTENCIAL DE NN POTANSIYSL]
ZIAL oLoBAL TO GLOBAL TO GLOBALE NAANHTH AQUECIMENTO GLOBAL
RATIO DEFFICACITE _ |RELACION DE EFI- INDICE DI EFFICIENZA _ |EMOXIAKOS BAGMOS | COEFICIENTE DE EFI-
SO ENER , |[ENERGETIQUE SAISON- |CIENCIA ENERGETICA ~ |[ENERGETICA STGIO-  |[ENEPTIAKHE CIENCIA ENERGETICA VEX&'HH’&E’?&E& MEV.
(10) | SIEEFFIZIENZANTEIL! | NIERICOEFFICIENT ESTACIONAL/COEFICI-  |NALE/COEFFICIENTE  |AMOAOSHS/EMOXIAKOS |SAZONAL/COEFICIENTE |¢ERIMLILIGLORANIM!
S ONALER KOEITS | DE PERFORMANCE ENTE DE RENDIMIENTO |DI PRESTAZIONE STA- | SYNTEAESTHS DE DESEMPENHO RMLIK PET
SAISONNIER ESTACIONAL GIONALE AMOAOSHS ( SAZONAL
(11) | ENERGIEEFFIZIENZ- CLASSE DEFFICACITE |CLASE DE EFICIENCIA | CLASSE DI EFFICIENZA |TASH ENEPTEIAKHE CLASSE DE EFICIENCIA |ENERJI VERIMLILIGI
KLASSE ENERGETIQUE ENERGETICA ENERGETICA AMOAOSHE ENERGETICA SINIFI
(12) [JAHRLICHER ENERGIE | ZRNEOMVATIOR BN o |CONSUMO ENERGETICO [CONSUMO ENERGETICO |ETHEIA KATANAAQEH  [CONSUMO DE ENERGIA  |YILLIK ENERJI TUKETIMI
VERBRAUCH Q@) |(G )@ ANUAL(Q_)(Q,) ANNUALE (Q.)(Q,,.) ENEPFEIAT (Q,)(Q,)  |ANUAL (Q_)(Q,.) Q.
(13) |Pdesign Pdesign Pdisefio Pdesign Pdesign Pdesign Ptasarim
BACKUP HEIZLEISTUNG | GARNEIN 2 T CAPACIDAD DEL CALEN- | EFENEADER: 1) IKANOTHTA EQEAPIKHE | EAC R A e servm YEDEK ISITICI KAPASITE-
(14) | AUSGEWIESENE RECHANGE/CAPACITE  |TADORDE RESERVA/ |5 |cREZZA/POTENZA | QEPMANZHY/ CAPACIDADE DECLARA- |SI/BILDIRILEN KAPASITE
KAPAZITAT AN CAPACIDAD DECLARADA |SIGHREZZAL AHAOYMENH IKANOTHTA| SA
(15) Deutsch (15) EAAnvikd
HINWEISE THMEIQZEIE
(*1)  Der Austritt von Kaltemittel tragt zum Klimawandel bei. Kaltemittel mit geringerem Treibhaus- (*1)  Alappor WUKTIKOU pEgou oupBaMel oTnV KAaTiki) aMayr. EGv SIappedoE! 0TV aTH60RAIPT WUKTIKG

(*2)
(*3)

(*4)
(*5)

potenzial tragen im Fall eines Austretens weniger zur Erderwarmung bei als solche mit héherem
Treibhauspotenzial, wenn es in die Atmosphare gelangt. Dieses Gerat enthalt Kaltemittel mit einem
Treibhauspotenzial von [675]. Somit hatte ein Austreten von 1 kg dieses Kéltemittels [675] Mal groRere
Auswirkungen auf die Erderwérmung als 1 kg CO2, bezogen auf hundert Jahre. Keine Arbeiten am
Kaltekreislauf selbst vornehmen oder das Gerat zerlegen — stets Fachpersonal hinzuziehen.
Energieverbrauch ,Qce* kWh/Jahr, auf der Grundlage von Ergebnissen der Normpriifung. Der
tatsachliche Verbrauch hangt von der Nutzung und vom Standort des Geréts ab.

Energieverbrauch ,Que" kWh/Jahr, auf der Grundlage von Ergebnissen der Normpriifung. Der
tatsachliche Verbrauch hangt von der Nutzung und vom Standort des Geréts ab.

Klimabedingung: Die erste Zeile ist Durschnitt, die zweite Zeile ist wérmer, die dritte Zeile ist kélter.
Pdesign-Temperatur: (KUHLEN) 35°C (HEIZEN) Durchschnitt: -10°C, warmer: 2°C, kélter: -22°C

(15) Francais
REMARQUES

()]

(2)

(*3)

(*4)
(*5)

Les fuites de réfrigérants accentuent le changement climatique. En cas de fuite, impact sur le ré-
chauffement de la planete sera d’autant plus limité que le potentiel de réchauffement planétaire (PRP)
du réfrigérant est faible. Cet appareil utilise un réfrigérant dont le PRP est égal a [675]. En d’autres
termes, si 1 kg de ce réfrigérant est relaché dans I'atmosphére, son impact sur le réchauffement de

la planete sera [675] fois supérieur a celui d'1 kg de CO2, sur une période de 100 ans. Ne tentez
jamais d'intervenir dans le circuit frigorifique et de démonter les pieces vous-méme et adressez-vous
systématiquement a un professionnel.

Consommation d’énergie de « Qce » kWh par an, déterminée sur la base des résultats obtenus

dans des conditions d’essai normalisées. La consommation d’énergie réelle dépend des conditions
d'utilisation et de 'emplacement de I'appareil.

Consommation d’énergie de « Qxe » kWh par an, déterminée sur la base des résultats obtenus

dans des conditions d’essai normalisées. La consommation d’énergie réelle dépend des conditions
d'utilisation et de 'emplacement de I'appareil.

Conditions de climatisation : La premiere ligne correspond & une température moyenne, la deuxieme
ligne a une température plus chaude et la troisieme ligne est pour une température plus froide.
Température de Pdesign: (REFROIDISSEMENT) 35°C (CHAUFFAGE) Moyenne: -10°C, Plus chaude:
2°C, Plus froide: -22°C

(15) Espaiiol
NOTAS

*1)

(*2)

(*3)

(*4)
(*5)

Las fugas de refrigerante contribuyen al cambio climatico. Cuanto mayor sea el potencial de
calentamiento global (GWP) de un refrigerante, mas contribuira a dicho calentamiento su vertido a la
atmosfera. Este aparato contiene un liquido refrigerante con un GWP igual a [675]. Esto significa que,
si pasara a la atmdsfera 1 kg de este liquido refrigerante, el impacto en el calentamiento global seria,
a lo largo de un periodo de 100 afios, [675] veces mayor que si se vertiera 1 kg de COz. Nunca intente
intervenir en el circuito del refrigerante ni desmontar el aparato usted mismo; consulte siempre a un
profesional.

Consumo de energia “Qce” kWh/afio, segun los resultados obtenidos en ensayos estandar. El
consumo de energia real depende de las condiciones de uso del aparato y del lugar en el que esté
instalado.

Consumo de energia “Q+e” kWh/afio, segln los resultados obtenidos en ensayos estandar. El
consumo de energia real depende de las condiciones de uso del aparato y del lugar en el que esté
instalado.

Condicion climatica: La primera fila es Promedio, la segunda fila es Mas Caliente, la tercera fila es
Mas Fria.

Temperatura de Pdisefio: (REFRIGERACION) 35°C (CALEFACCION) Promedio: -10°C , Més caliente:
2°C, Mas frio: -22°C

(15) Italiano
NOTE

()]

(*2)
(*3)
(*4)
(*5)

La perdita di refrigerante contribuisce al cambiamento climatico. In caso di rilascio nell'atmosfera,

i refrigeranti con un potenziale di riscaldamento globale (GWP) pit basso contribuiscono in misura
minore al riscaldamento globale rispetto a quelli con un GWP piu elevato. Questo apparecchio
contiene un fluido refrigerante con un GWP di [675]. Quindi, se 1 kg di questo fluido refrigerante fosse
rilasciato nell'atmosfera, Iimpatto sul riscaldamento globale sarebbe [675] volte pit elevato rispetto a

1 kg di COz, per un periodo di 100 anni. In nessun caso I'utente deve cercare di intervenire sul circuito
refrigerante o di disassemblare il prodotto. In caso di necessita occorre sempre rivolgersi a personale
qualificato.

Consumo di energia “Qce” kWh/anno in base ai risultati di prove standard. Il consumo effettivo dipende
dalle modalita di utilizzo dell'apparecchio e dal luogo in cui & installato.

Consumo di energia “Que” kWh/anno in base ai risultati di prove standard. Il consumo effettivo dipende
dalle modalita di utilizzo dell'apparecchio e dal luogo in cui & installato.

Condizioni climatiche: La prima riga € nella Media, la seconda riga € Piu Calda, la terza riga & Piu
Fredda.

Temperatura di Pdesign: (RAFFREDDAMENTO) 35°C (RISCALDAMENTO) Media: -10°C, Piu calda:
2°C, Piu fredda: -22°C

("2)
(*3)
(*4)
(*5)

Yoo Pe XaunAdTEPO éuvaulKo eeppuvong Tou TTAaviTn (GWP) Ba UuuBu)\zl Aiyotepo amv uTTEPOEP-
pavon 1ou TAQVATN aTéd LpUKTIKO He ugnAdTEPO GWP. AUTT] I OUOKEUT TIEPIEXEL lpUKTIKD pégo pe GWP
ioo pe [675]. AuTd onyaivel OTI €6V quppzuczl atnv muoccpmpu 1 kg Tou lpUKTIKOU péaou, ol ETTITITW-
O€IG OTNV UTTEPBEPPavon Tou TTAavATN Ba gival [675] popég peyaAiTepeg amd 1 kg CO2, o€ repiodo 100
€TWV. MOTE PNV eTMIKEIPAOETE Va ETTEURETE OTO KUKAWHO WUKTIKOU PECOU i VO ATTOCUVAPHOAOYHTETE TO
TIPOIOV Kal TTAVTOTE va aTTEUBUVEDTE O€ £TTayyeAUaATIO.

KatavéAwon evépyeiag “Qee” kWh eTnoiwg pe Baon 1a amoteAéopara TpoTuTNgG Sokiung. H
TIPAYHATIKF) KaTavaAwon evépyeiag eSapTaTal atrd Tov TpATTo XPriong Kail T B€0n TNG OUCKEUNG.
KaravaAwon evépyeiag “Qre” kWh avd £1og pe Bdon Ta amoteAéoparta TpoTuTInG dokipig. H
TIpaypaTIK KatavaAwon evépyeiag eEaptaral até Tov TpdTIo XPriong Kail Tn B0 TNG CUOKEUNG.
PUBpion kAipatog: H mpwtn ypappn deixvel Tn péon Tipn, n deUTepn Tn BepudTEPN KaI N TRITH TV
Yuxporepn.

O¢ppokpacia Pdesign: (YY=ZH) 35°C (OEPMANZH) Méon: -10°C , Ogppdtepn: 2°C , Wuxpodtepn:
-22°C

(15) Portugués
NOTAS

(%)

(2)
(3)
(4)
()

Afuga de fluido refrigerante contribui para as alteragdes climaticas. Um fluido refrigerante com um
potencial de aquecimento global (PAG) inferior contribui menos para o aquecimento global do que um
fluido refrigerante com um PAG mais elevado, na eventualidade de ocorrer uma fuga para a atmosfe-
ra. Este aparelho contém um fluido refrigerante com um PAG equivalente a [675]. Isto significa que,
se ocorresse uma fuga de 1 kg deste fluido refrigerante para a atmosfera, o impacto no aquecimento
global seria [675] vezes superior ao de 1 kg de CO2, durante um periodo de 100 anos. Nunca tente
intervir sozinho no circuito refrigerante nem desmontar o produto pelos seus proprios meios e recorra
sempre a um profissional.

Consumo de energia “Qce” kWh por ano com base em resultados de testes padrdes. O consumo de
energia real dependera da forma como o aparelho for utilizado e da sua localizagao.

Consumo de energia “Que” kWh por ano com base em resultados de testes padrées. O consumo de
energia real dependera da forma como o aparelho for utilizado e da sua localizagéo.

Condigéo climatica: A primeira linha € Média, a segunda linha é Mais Quente, e a terceira linha ¢ Mais
Fria.

Temperatura Pdesign: (ARREFECIMENTO) 35°C (AQUECIMENTO) Média: -10°C, Mais Quente: 2°C,
Mais Frio: -22°C

(15) Tiirkge
NOTLAR

1)

(*2)
(*3)

(*4)
(*5)

Sogutucu sizintisi iklim degisikligini olumsuz etkiler. Daha dusik kiresel isinma potansiyeline
(GWP) sahip sogutucu, atmosfere sizmasi durumunda, kiiresel isinmayi, daha yiiksek GWP'ye
sahip bir sogutucudan daha az olumsuz etkiler. Bu cihaz, [675] degerine esit GWP’li bir sogutucu
sivisi igerir. Bu, 1 kg sogutucu sivisinin atmosfere sizmasinin, 100 yillik bir siireg boyunca
kuresel 1sinma lizerinde 1 kg CO2'ten [675] kat daha fazla etkisi olacagi anlamina gelir. Kesinlikle
kendi kendinize sogutucu devresine dokunmayi veya urlini pargalarina ayirmayi denemeyin, her
zaman bir uzmandan yardim isteyin.

Standart test sonuglarina gére yillik enerji tiketimi “Qce” kWh. Asil eneriji tilketimi, cihazin nasil
kullanildigina ve nerede konumlandlnldlgma bagh olacaktir.

Standart test sonuglarina gore yillik enerji tiiketimi “Qre” kWh. Asil enerji tiiketimi, cihazin nasil
kullanildigina ve nerede konumlandirildigina bagli olacaktir.

Iklim kosulu: Ik satir Ortalama, ikinci satir Isitici, Giglincii satir ise Sogutucu’dur.

Ptasarim sicaklig: (SOGUTMA) 35°C (ISITMA) Ortalama: -10°C, Isitici: 2°C, Sogutucu: -22°C



(16) Specifications

(17) The following items (A)~(D) are the information affixed to the pressure equipment in accordance with Annex | point 3.4b of Directive 2014/68/EU. (Exclude models with *)

@ (5) OUTDOOR UNIT AOEHO7KLTA (*) AOEHO09KLTA (*) AOEH12KLTA (*)
MODEL (A) (6) INDOOR UNIT ASEHO7KLTA / ASEHO7KLTBL ASEHO9KLTA / ASEHO9KLTBL ASEH12KLTA / ASEH12KLTBL
(18) (18-1) WALL MOUNTED
TYPE (18-6) SINGLE SPLIT/HEAT PUMP
(20) [bar — (4.20)
(19) HIGH/DISCHARGE (B) (MPa)] E
MAX. PRESSURE |(21) [bar 3.42
LOW/SUCTION (C)  (MPa)] —e2
(22) MANUFACTURING DATE (D) (22-1) Refer to the rating label
(23) POWER RESOURCE 1¢ 230V ~ 50Hz
(7) OPERATION MODE (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING
(24) CAPACITY [kW] 2.00 2.40 2.50 2.50 3.40 3.40
(25) INPUT POWER [kw] 0.540 0.640 0.760 0.670 1.050 0.915
(26) CURRENT [A] 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.5 5.0
(27) MAX. CURRENT [A] 6.00 6.00 7.00
(28) [kW/
ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO/ kW] 3.70 3.75 3.29 3.73 3.24 3.72
COEFFICIENT OF PERFORMANCE
(29) gL)JTDOOR UNIT [mm] 541 x 663 x 290 541 x 663 x 290 541 x 663 x 290
DIMENSION 30)
HxWxD
( ) INDOOR UNIT(GRILLE) [mm] 250 x 770 x 218 250 x 770 x 218 250 x 770 x 218
(5)
31) OUTDOOR UNIT kgl 19 19 22
WEIGHT (30) « . . 75
INDOOR UNIT(GRILLE) k] :
(32)
REFRIGERANT CHARGE [kal (0055538) (00 55538) (00;16005)
(Tons - CO: equivalent) (t-CO2eq) ’ : :
(33) OPERATING RANGE (6) INDOOR UNIT (5) OUTDOOR UNIT (37) The image of rating label
(34) COOLING/DRY [°C] 18 to 32 10 to 52 AIR CONDITIONER @)
(35) HEATING [°C] 16 to 30 -15to 24 MODEL ) /
(36) HUMIDITY [%] 80 or less — SERpLYO
COOLING
CAPACITY KW
CURRENT A
(38) INPUT POWER o
e |[f the air conditioner is operated under the conditions except the permissible temperature range, the air conditioner may stop EER kWikw
because of the automatic protection circuit working. Hgﬁ;'x‘gw w
e Depending on the operating conditions, the heat exchanger may freeze during the Cooling or Dry mode and it may cause CURRENT A
water leakage and other damage. g“g;” POWER kwm
e [f the unit is used for long periods under high-humidity conditions, condensation may form on the surface of the indoor unit, MAX.CURRENT A
and drip onto the floor or other objects underneath.
e For more information, visit our web site at: www.fujitsu-general.com MAX PRESSURE: | —(B)
e For spare parts inquiry, consult the store that you purchased the product. gfgﬁgﬁGE | —(C)
e Sound pressure level : less than 70 dB(A) by according to IEC 704-1. REFRIGERANT kg
GWP ! t-COzeq
| — (D)




TRANSLATION TABLE

Deutsch(De) Francais(Fr) Espaiiol(Es) Italiano(lt) EAAnvika(EIl) Portugués(Pt) Tiirkge(Tr)
(16) |Spezifikationen Caractéristiques Especificaciones Specifiche Mpodiaypagég Especificagdes Teknik 6zellikler
Ta TTapakdTw oToIXEIA
. _ |Les points suivants (A) & - ’ AN (A)~(D) eivai o1 Os seguintes itens (A)~(D)
Die fglgeqden Punkte (A) (D) sont les informations Loﬁflgmentes Aelementg’s Le segugntl vocl A(A). ©) TTANPOYOPIES Ol OTIOIEG sdo as informagdes Asagidaki 6geler (A)~(D),
(D) sind die auf dem Druck- . Iéqui (A)~(D) son la informacién |sono le informazioni £iVa1 ETTIKOANLEVE apostas no equipamento | 2014/68/EU Direktifinin
gerat gemal Anhang | apposees sur fequi- adjunta al equipo a presion |riportate sull'attrezzatura NHEVES P n0 equip .
(17) |Nummer 3.4b der Richtlinie pement sous pression de acuerdo con el Anexo |, |a pressione in conformita oTov e€omrAiod de press&o de acordo Bk, 3.4b sayili maddesi
2014/68/EU angebrachten conformément a I'annexe unto 3.4b. de la Directivay con I'Allegato | punto 3.4b Trieong, cUPPWVa Pe TO com o Anexo |, Ponto 3.4b |uyarinca basingh
Informationen 9 | point 3.4b de la directive F2)014/68./Ué (Excluir della Dire%tiva 2’())14/68/UE Mpoodptnua | onueio 3.4b |da Diretiva 2014/68/UE. ekipmanlara ekli bilgilerdir.
AUR I\I/| d "' it * 2014/68/UE. (Hormis les modelos coﬁ ) (Esclusi modelli con *) " |Tng Odnyiag 2014/68/EE.  |(Excepto os modelos com | (* isaretli modeller harig)
(Aufser Modelle mit *) modéles avec *) (E€auipolvTan Ta povTéAa pe |*)
")
(18) |TYP TYPE TIPO TIPO TYNOZ TIPO TP
(18-1) |WANDMONTIERT MURAL MONTADO EN PARED MONTATO A PARETE ENITOIXIOZ MURAL DUVARA MONTELI
(18-2) |BODEN PLANCHER SUELO PAVIMENTO AAMEAO PISO ZEMIN
(18-3) | KANAL CONDUITE CONDUCTO TUBATURA Aroroy CONDUTA KANAL
(18-4) |KASSETTE CASSETTE CASSETTE CASSETTA KAZETA CASSETE KASET
(18-5) | DECKE PLAFOND TECHO SOFFITTO OPO®H TECTO TANAN
(18-6) EINFACH GETEILT/HEIZ- |EN UNE PIECE/POMPE A |DERIVACION SIMPLE/ A SPLIT SINGOLO/A MONOY AIAXQPIZMOY/ |DIVISAO SIMPLES/ TEKLI SPLIT/IS| POMPASI
PUMPE CHALEUR BOMBA DE CALOR POMPA DI CALORE ANTAIAZ ©EPMOTHTAZ |BOMBA DE CALOR
(19) [MAX. DRUCK MAX. PRESSION MAX. PRESION PRESSIONE MAX. MET. MIEXH PRESSAO MAXIMA MAKS. BASING
(20) |HOCH/ENTLADEN ELEVE/DECHARGE ALTA/DESCARGA ALTA/SCARICO YWHAH/KATAGAIYH ALTA/DESCARGA YUKSEK/BOSALTIM
(21) |NIEDRIG/SAUGEN BAS/ASPIRATION BAJA/SUCCION BASSA/ASPIRAZIONE XAMHAH/ANAPPO®HSZH |BAIXA/SUCCAO DUSUK/EMME
(22) |HERSTELLUNGSDATUM |DATE DE FABRICATION |FECHA DE FABRICACION |DATA DI FABBRICAZIONE |MEPOMHINIA DATA DE FABRICO URETIM TARIH
~ " . Consultez I'étiquette des  [Consulte la etiqueta de Fare riferimento all’etichetta | Avartpégre oTnV eTikéTa Consulte a etiqueta de -
(22-1) | Siehe Typenschild spécifications calificacion delle specifiche TEXVIKWY OTOIXEIWV classificagdo Derece efiketine bakin
FUENTE DE ALI- FONTE DE _ ” ~
(23) |STROMQUELLE ALIMENTATION MENTACION ALIMENTAZIONE MHIH IZXYOZ ALIMENTACAO GUG KAYNAGI
(24) |LEISTUNG CAPACITE CAPACIDAD CAPACITA AMNOAOZH CAPACIDADE KAPASITE
(25) |EINGANGSLEISTUNG  |PUISSANCE DENTREE | AKIMENTACION DE POTENZA D'INGRESSO  |IZXYS EIZOAOY POTENCIAABSORVIDA |GIRiS GUCU
(26) |STROMSTARKE COURANT CORRIENTE CORRENTE PEYMA CORRENTE AKIM
(27) |MAX. STROMSTARKE COURANT MAX. CORRIENTE MAX CORRENTE MAX. MET. PEYMA CORRENTE MAXIMA MAKSIMUM AKIM
ENERGIEEFFIZIENZAN- |RATIO DEFFICACITE EFIGIENGIA INDICE DI EFFICIENZA |BAGMOE ENEPTIAKHE |52 ER\ SIENCIA ENERJI VERIMLILIGI
(28) |TEILUKOEFFIZIENT DER |ENERGETIQUE/COEF- | ENERGETICA/ ENERGETICA/ ANOAOZH>/ ENERGETICA/ ORANI/PERFORMANS
FICIENT DE PERFOR- COEFFICIENTE DI SYNTEAEXTHZ
LEISTUNG MANCE COEFICIENTE DE PRESTAZIONE AMOAOSHE COEFICIENTE DE KATSAYISI
RENDIMIENTO DESEMPENHO
(29) ABMESSUNG DIMENSION DIMENSIONES DIMENSIONI AIAZTAZEIZ DIMENSOES BOYUT
(HxBxT) (HxLxP) (ALXxANxPROF) (AxLxP) (YxIMxB) (AxLxP) (YxGxD)
(30) INNENGERAT UNITE INTERIEURE UNIDAD INTERIOR UNITA INTERNA EXZQTEPIKH MONAAA UNIDADE INTERIOR iC UNITE
(GITTER) (GRILLE) (REJILLA) (GRIGLIA) (FPIAIA) (GRELHA) (IZGARA)
(31) |GEWICHT POIDS PESO PESO BAPOX PESO AGIRLIK
- CARGA DE CARICA DI CARGA DO FLUIDO
KALTEMITTELFULLUNG | SHARGE DE RE- REFRIGERANTE REFRIGERANTE POPTIO PYKTIKOY REFRIGERANTE SOGUTUCU DOLUMU
(32) (Tonnen - COz Aquivalent) F%ﬁg?égguivalent coz) |(Equivalente en toneladas I(To{]r;ellate - COz equiva- I(;—ggg'vg%?]“gg;; (Toneladas equivalentes  |(CO: ton esdeger)
de CO2) ente de CO2)
PLAGE DE FONCTIONNE- TEMPERATURA DI GAMA DE =
(33) |BETRIEBSBEREICH MENT RANGO OPERATIVO FUNZIONAMENTO EYPOZ AEITOYPIIAZ FUNCIONAMENTO CALISMA ARALIGI
5 REFROIDISSEMENT/ < RAFFREDDAMENTO/ - ARREFECIMENTO/ ~
(34) |KUHLEN/TROCKNEN DESHUMIDIFICATION REFRIGERACION/SECO SECCO YY=H/ADYTPANZH DESUMIDIFICAGAO SOGUTMA/KURUTMA
(35) |HEIZEN CHAUFFAGE CALEFACCION RISCALDAMENTO O©EPMANZH AQUECIMENTO ISITMA
(36) |FEUCHTIGKEIT HUMIDITE HUMEDAD UMIDITA YIPAZIA HUMIDADE NEM
: f Image de I'étiquette de La imagen de la etiqueta  |Immagine dell’etichetta Eikéva Tng eTIKETOG Imagem da etiqueta de PR
(37) |Bild des Typenschilds spécification de clasificacion delle specifiche TEXVIKWY GTOIXEIWV classificagao Derece efiketi gdrinttist

(38) Deutsch

e \Wenn die Klimaanlage unter den Bedingungen mit Ausnahme des zulassigen Temperaturbereichs
betrieben wird, stoppt die Klimaanlage mdglicherweise, weil die automatische Schutzschaltung
arbeitet.

e Abhéngig von den Betriebsbedingungen kann der Warmetauscher wéahrend des Kiihl- oder
Trockenmodus einfrieren und Wasserleckagen und andere Schaden verursachen.

e \Wenn das Gerat langere Zeit bei hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit verwendet wird, kann sich Kondensation auf
der Oberflache des Innengeréts bilden und auf den Boden oder auf andere Gegenstande darunter
fallen.

e Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf unserer Webseite unter: www.fujitsu-general.com

e Anfragen zu Ersatzteilen stellen Sie bitte an das Geschaft, wo Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

e Schalldruckpegel: weniger als 70 dB(A) gemaR IEC 704-1.

(38) Francais

e Sile pompe a chaleur air/air est utilisé a des températures en dehors de la plage autorisée,
le pompe a chaleur air/air risque de s’arréter en raison de I'activation du circuit de protection
automatique.

e Durant les modes Refroidissement et Déshumidication, en fonction des conditions d’utilisation,
I'échangeur de chaleur risque de geler, provoquant des fuites d’eau et d’autres dommages.

e Sil'unité est utilisée pendant de longues périodes dans des conditions extrémement humides, de la
condensation risque de se former sur la surface de I'unité intérieure et de s’égoutter sur le sol ou les
objets situées en-dessous.

e Pour plus d'informations; rendez-vous sur notre site web : www.fujitsu-general.com

e Pour des renseignements concernant des piéces de rechange, consultez le magasin dans lequel
vous avez acheté le produit.

e Niveau de pression sonore : inférieur a 70 dB (A) conformément & la norme CEIl 704-1.

(38) Espaiiol

e Si el aire acondicionado funciona en condiciones que superan el rango de temperatura permitido,
el acondicionador de aire puede detenerse debido a que el circuito de proteccién automatica esta
funcionando.

e Dependiendo de las condiciones de funcionamiento, el intercambiador de calor puede congelarse
durante el modo de Enfriamiento o Seco y puede causar fugas de agua y otros dafios.

e Sila unidad se usa durante largos periodos en condiciones de alta humedad, puede formarse
condensacion en la superficie de la unidad interior y gotear en el piso u otros objetos debajo.

e Para obtener mas informacién, visite nuestro sitio web www.fujitsu-general.com

e Para solicitar piezas de repuesto, consulte con el establecimiento donde adquiri6 el producto.

o Nivel de presion del sonido: inferior a 70 dB(A) segln IEC 704-1.

(38) Italiano

e Se il condizionatore d’aria viene azionato in condizioni diverse dalla fascia di temperature
consentite, potrebbe arrestarsi per via dell’attivazione del circuito di protezione automatico.

e A seconda delle condizioni di funzionamento, lo scambiatore di calore potrebbe congelarsi durante
la modalita Raffreddamento o Deumidificazione e causare perdite d’acqua e altri danni.

e Se l'unita viene utilizzata per lunghi periodi in condizioni di elevata umidita, potrebbe formarsi della

condensa sulla superficie dell'unita interna con conseguente gocciolamento sul pavimento o sugli

oggetti situati sotto I'unita stessa.

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il nostro sito web: www.fujitsu-general.com

e Perrichieste relative a pezzi di ricambio, rivolgersi al negozio presso il quale & stato acquistato il
prodotto.

e Livello di pressione sonora: inferiore a 70 dB(A) in conformita allo standard IEC 704-1.

(38) EAAnviké

Edv 10 KAIHATIOTIKG AEITOUPYET UTTG GUVBIKEG EKTOG TOU ETTITPETTOPEVOU £UPOUG BEPUOKPATIWY,

TO KAIATIOTIKO EVOEXETAI VO OTAUATAOEI TN AEITOUPYia TOU AOyw EVEPYOTTOINGNG TOU QUTOPATOU
KUKAWHATOG TTPO0TACTOG.

AvdAoya pe TIG GUVONKEG AsIToupyiag, 0 eVOAAAKTNG BEpUOTNTAG EVOEXETAI VA TTAYWOEI OTNV
kardoTaon Asiroupyiag Yigng A Apuypavong kai HTropei va TTpokAnBei diappon vepoU kal GAAEG
gnpigg.

Edv n povada xpnoiyoTroieital yia HeyaAeg TTepIddoug uTrd GUVONKES UYNANG Uypaoiag, HTTOPET va
dnuioupynBei uypagcia TNV ETTIPAVEIA TNG ECWTEPIKIG HOVADAG Kal va 0TAgel oTo SATTeSO 1} o€ GAA
QVTIKEIPEVA aTTd KATW.

MNa TepIoodTEPEG TTANPOPOPIES, ETTIOKEPOEiTE TNV I0TOOEAIDA: www.fujitsu-general.com

Ma avagATnon aviaAAaKTIKWY, CUUBOUAEUTEITE TO KATAOTNHO OTTG OTTOU TTPOUNOEUTAKATE TO TIPOIOV.
Emitredo nynTiknig Trieang: Aiyétepo amé 70 dB(A) oUpgpwva pe Tnv odnyia IEC 704-1.

(38) Portugués

Se o aparelho de ar condicionado for utilizado sob condigdes que néo respeitem o intervalo de
temperatura admissivel, o aparelho de ar condicionado pode parar devido ao circuito de protegao
automatica.

Dependendo das condi¢des de funcionamento, o permutador de calor pode congelar durante o
modo de arrefecimento ou desumidificagdo e pode provocar fuga de agua e outros danos.

Se a unidade for utilizada em condigdes de humidade elevada durante muito tempo, podera
formar-se condensacéao na superficie da unidade interior, resultando em pingas para o piso e outros
objetos que se encontrem por baixo.

Para mais informacgdes, visite o nosso sitio Web em: www.fujitsu-general.com

Para consultas sobre pegas de substituicao, contacte a loja onde adquiriu o produto.

Nivel de presséo acustica: inferior a 70 dB(A) de acordo com a norma IEC 704-1.

(38) Tiirkge

Klima izin verilen sicaklik araligi kosullarinin altinda galisiyorsa otomatik koruma devresi devreye
girdiginden klima durabilir.

Kullanim kosullarina bagli olarak 1si esanjorii Sogutma veya Kuru modu sirasinda donabilir ve su
sizintisina veya bagka bir hasara neden olabilir.

Unite uzun sure yuksek nem igeren kosullar altinda kullanilirsa i¢ tnitenin ylzeyinde yogusma
meydana gelebilir ve zemine veya i¢ tnitenin altindaki diger nesnelerin lizerine damlayabilir.
Daha fazla bilgi igin www.fujitsu-general.com adresindeki sitemizi ziyaret edin

Yedek parga sorgulari igin, triinli satin aldiginiz magazaya danigin.

Ses basinci dizeyi : IEC 704-1e gore 70 dB(A) degerinden az.
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